BASE
PLATE SIZE ‘H*

BURIED
DEPTH D’

SERVICE
ENTRY SIZE

cabinet based, lowering trolley head pole - all variants

MODELNO. |t o, &
SE 52
= ab

w

O
AW1545/LTH
AWIS4SLTHIA 4 550
AWIS45/LTH5 5 550
AWI545/LTHI6 6 550
AWIS45/LTH7 7 550
AWI545/LTH8 8 550
AWIS45/LTH9 9 550
AWI545/LTH/IO 10 550
AWI545/ LTH/IOHD 10 700
AWI545/LTH/I2 12 700
AWI545/LTH/IS 15 700

630
630
630
630
630
630
630
800
800
800

200
200
200
200
200
200
200
200
200
200

AW1502/LTH

lamp standard, lowering trolley head pole - all variants

AWI1502/ LTH/4 4 350 405 250
AWI502/ LTH/5 5 450 510 250
AWI1502/ LTH/6 6 450 510 250
AWI502/ LTH/7 7 450 510 250
AWI1502/ LTH/8 8 550 630 250
AWI1502/ LTH/9 9 550 630 250
AWI1502/ LTH/10 10 550 630 250
AWI502/ LTH/IOHD |1 500PCD 800 N/A
AWI502/ LTH/12 12 500PCD 800 N/A
AWI502/ LTH/I5 13 500PCD 800 N/A

Table dimensions in mm

Foundation sizes in table are W xW x D
Dimensions in metres

370x370
370x370
370x370
370x370
370x370
370x370
370x370
370x370
370x370
370x370

200
250
250
250
250
250
250
300
300
300

HOLDING
DOWN BOLT
SIZED X L

M24x325
M24x325
M24x325
M24x325
M24x425
M24x425
M24x425
M27x600
M27x600
M27x600

M20x325
M20x325
M20x325
M20x325
M24x425
M24x425
M24x425
M27x600
M27x600
M27x600

Lowering Trolley Head Poles &

FOUNDATION SIZES FOR THE UK
COUNTRY LOCATION

AREA A

0.9 x 0.9 x 0.5
1.1 x 1.1 x 0.55
1.2x1.2x0.6
1.3 x 1.3 x 0.65
1.3 x 1.3 x0.65
14x14x0.7
1.5x 1.5x0.75
1.6x 1.6x0.8
1.8x 1.8x0.9
2.0 x2.0 x 1.1

0.9 x 0.9 x 0.5
1.1 x 1.1 x 0.55
1.2x1.2x0.6
1.3 x 1.3 x0.65
1.3 x 1.3 x0.65
14x1.4x0.7
1.5x 1.5 % 0.75
1.6 x 1.6 x 0.8
1.8x 1.8x0.9
2.0 x2.0 x 1.1

AREA B

1.0x 1.0 x 0.5
1.1 x 1.1 x 0.55
1.2x1.2x0.6
1.3 x 1.3 x0.65
14x14x07
1.5x 1.5x%0.75
1.6 x 1.6 x0.8
1.7 x 1.7 x 0.9
1.9x1.9x 1.0
22x22x 1.1

1.0x 1.0 x 0.5
I.I x I.I x 0.55
1.2x1.2x0.6
1.3 x 1.3 x0.65
14x14x0.7
1.5x 1.5x%0.75
1.6 x 1.6 x 0.8
1.7x 1.7 x 0.9
1.9x1.9x 1.0
22x22x 1.1

AREA C

1.1 x 1.1 x 0.55
12x1.2x0.6
1.3 x 1.3 x 0.65
14x1.4x0.7
1.5x 1.5x0.75
1.6x 1.6x0.8
1.7 x 1.7 x 0.9
1.8x 1.8x0.9
20x20x 1.0
23x23x1.2

I.I x I.1 x 0.55
1.2x1.2x06
1.3 x 1.3 x0.65
14x14x07
1.5x 1.5x0.75
1.6x 1.6x0.8
1.7 x 1.7 x 0.9
1.8x 1.8x0.9
20x20x 1.0
23x23x12

Foundations & Bolting Details

TOWN LOCATION

AREA A

0.9x0.9x0.5
1.0x 1.0 x 0.5
I.I x I.1 x 0.55
12x1.2x0.6
1.3 x 1.3 x0.65
14x 1.4x0.7
14x1.4x0.7
1.5 x 1.5 x 0.75
1.7x 1.7 x0.9
20x20x 1.0

0.9x0.9x0.5
1.0x 1.0 x 0.5
1.1 x 1.1 x 0.55
12x1.2x0.6
1.3 x 1.3 x0.65
14x1.4x07
14x1.4x0.7
1.5x 1.5 x0.75
1.7x 1.7 x0.9
20x20x 1.0

AREA B

0.9x0.9x0.5
I.I x I.I x 0.55
1.1 x 1.1 x 0.55
12x1.2x0.6
1.3 x 1.3 x0.65
14x1.4x07
1.5 x 1.5 x 0.75
1.6 x 1.6 x 0.8
1.8x 1.8x0.9
2.0 x2.10x LI

0.9 x 0.9 x0.5
1.1 x 1.1 x 0.55
1.1 x 1.1 x 0.55
12x1.2x0.6
1.3 x 1.3 x 0.65
14x1.4x0.7
1.5 x 1.5 x 0.75
1.6x 1.6x08
1.8x 1.8x0.9
2.0 x2.0x LI

AREA C

1.0x 1.0 x 0.5
1.1 x 1.1 x 0.55
12x1.2x0.6
1.3x 1.3 x0.65
14x 1.4x0.7
1.5x 1.5 x0.75
1.6 x 1.6 x 0.8
1.7x 1.7 x 0.9
1.9%x1.9x 1.0
22x22x 1.1

1.0x 1.0 x 0.5
I.I' x 1.1 x 0.55
12x1.2x0.6
1.3 x 1.3 x0.65
14x1.4x07
1.5x 1.5 x 0.75
1.6 x 1.6 x 0.8
1.7x 1.7 x0.9
19%x1.9%x 1.0
22x22x 1.1

® For area D locations and exposed locations over |00m above sea level for areas A, B and |50m above sea level

for area C, we recommend increased foundation sizes. Please refer to the table on page 101 for conformation of these.

*D= 1000 on PM and buried
flange/embedded base models

SURFACE MOUNTED SHOWING
TEMPLATE METHOD

J N

ANCHOR BOLTS
WITH RAG PLATES

CABLE
DUCT

GALVANISED HOLDING DOWN BOLTS
2-Off
galvanised
full nuts

Galvanised
flat washer

D

2-Off galvanised
full nuts either side
of rag plate/lower
locating plate

DIAGRAM FOR AW 1502/LTH
FROM |0HD UPTO I5M

8 X @30

A @500 PCD

@300

FOR SERVICE
ENTRY

EQUI-SPACED ON

BELOW SURFACE MOUNTED

® A minimum soil bearing capacity of 75 kN/m? is assumed.
® Foundation base dimensions are typical and may vary depending on site conditions.
® Please refer to the foundations & windloading section on pages 101-103 for further guidance.

REFER TO INSTALLATION METHODS ON PAGES 104-106

SHOWING BOLT FRAME METHOD
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Due to our policy of continuous product improvement specifications may change without notice
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